Office of the Receivers of Taxes
Town/Village of Harrison, New York

Report for the month of MAY 2022

To the Supervisor/Mayor of the Town/Village of Harrison:

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 23 of the Westchester County

Tax Law, I report in the appended statement the amount received by me as
Receiver of Taxes for the month specified above.

I also report for your information the taxes and assessments canceled or
Reduced by order of the Town/Village Board and all other corrections and
changes with respect to the taxes , assessments and tax liens upon the records

as maintained in this office.

Respectfully submitted,

Receiver of Taxes



TOWNNILLAGE OF HARRISON
RECEIVER OF TAXES

MONTHLY REPORT FOR MAY 2022

DISTRIBUTIONS

2022 TOWNNILLAGE
FIRST HALF 149,053.01
SECOND HALF 202,902.90

2022 COUNTY

2021-22 SCHOOL
FIRST HALF 58,574.82

SECOND HALF 152,329.94

2021 TOWNNILLAGE

2021 COUNTY

2021 EXEMPTION VOIDS

BACK TAXES
2020 LIEN 4,078.24
2020 LIEN 2,105.39
2020 LIEN 6,147.95

BOUNCED CHECK FEES

PENALTIES

OTAL DISTRIBUTIONS

351,955.91

9,225,263.27

210,904.76

14,362.28

5,323.99

9,224 .21

12,331.58

15.00

52,452.27

9,881,833.27



DATE

5/2/22

5/3/22

5/4/22

5/5/22

5/6/22

5/9/22

5/10/22

5/12/22

5/16/22

5/18/22

5/19/22

5/20/22

5/23/22

5/24/22

5/25/22

5/26/22

5/27/22

5/31/22

TOWNNILLAGE OF HARRISON
RECEIVER OF TAXES
MONTHLY REPORT FOR MAY 2022

AMOUNT BOUNCED BANK
RECEIVED CHECKS CREDITS

1,147,166.47
628,022.98 1,642.24

2,161,068.42 18,747.54
122,606.63
111,786.30

168,085.37 9,681.31

105,688.52 4,291.04
145,790.37
233,584.03
98,812.92
157,209.11
90,166.14
2,119.03
22,144.09
207,932.88
113,559.73 626.64
5,183.50

380,280.96

5,901,207.45 15,614.59 19,374.18
(15,614.59)

5,885,592.86
to be refunded by comptroller $ 19,374.18



TOWN/VILLAGE OF HARRISON
RECEIVER OF TAXES
MONTHLY REPORT FOR MAY 2022

UNPAID TAXES AS OF MAY

2022 TOWNNILLAGE $26,839,979.40
2022 COUNTY $735,193.68
2021-22 SCHOOL $887,914.15
2021 TOWNNILLAGE $299,440.72

2021 COUNTY $164,789.44



STATE OF NEW YORK
88.:

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )

Michael Giordano, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That, as required by section 23, Chapter 105 of the Laws of 1915,as
Amended, he did during the month covered by said report, duly deposit to
The credit of the Town/V illage of Harrison, all taxes, assessment, penalties,
And monies as collected and received by him in a bank designated by the
Town/village Board and file with the Supervisor/Mayor deposit slips showing
The amount of such deposit.

That he did not during the month covered by said report, receive any
Fees or monies in connection with his office of the Receiver of Taxes of the
Town/Village of Harrison that were not deposited to the credit of the
Town/Village of Harrison daily as received.

That the foregoing is complete and is true and. correct in every respect

And particular.

A o i

Michael Giordano
Receiver of Taxes

Sworn to before me this
Day of

Notary Public



