Office of the Receivers of Taxes Town/Village of Harrison, New York Report for the month of MAY 2022



To the Supervisor/Mayor of the Town/Village of Harrison:

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 23 of the Westchester County

Tax Law, I report in the appended statement the amount received by me as

Receiver of Taxes for the month specified above.

I also report for your information the taxes and assessments canceled or Reduced by order of the Town/Village Board and all other corrections and changes with respect to the taxes, assessments and tax liens upon the records as maintained in this office.

Respectfully submitted,
Receiver of Taxes

TOWN/VILLAGE OF HARRISON RECEIVER OF TAXES MONTHLY REPORT FOR MAY 2022

DISTRIBUTIONS

2022 TOWN/VILLAGE FIRST HALF SECOND HALF 2022 COUNTY	149,053.01 202,902.90	351,955.91
2022 COUNTY		5,225,263.27
2021-22 SCHOOL FIRST HALF SECOND HALF	58,574.82 152,329.94	242.004.70
		210,904.76
2021 TOWN/VILLAGE		14,362.28
2021 COUNTY 2021 EXEMPTION VOIDS		5,323.99 9,224.21
BACK TAXES 2020 LIEN	4 079 24	
2020 LIEN	4,078.24 2,105.39	
2020 LIEN	6,147.95	12,331.58
BOUNCED CHECK FEES		15.00
PENALTIES	_	52,452.27
OTAL DISTRIBUTIONS		5,881,833.27

TOWN/VILLAGE OF HARRISON RECEIVER OF TAXES MONTHLY REPORT FOR MAY 2022

DATE	AMOUNT RECEIVED		BOUNCED CHECKS	BANK CREDITS
5/2/22	1,147,166.47			
5/3/22	628,022.98		1,642.24	
5/4/22	2,161,068.42			18,747.54
5/5/22	122,606.63			
5/6/22	111,786.30			
5/9/22	168,085.37		9,681.31	
5/10/22	105,688.52		4,291.04	
5/12/22	145,790.37			
5/16/22	233,584.03			
5/18/22	98,812.92			
5/19/22	157,209.11			
5/20/22	90,166.14			
5/23/22	2,119.03			*
5/24/22	22,144.09			
5/25/22	207,932.88			
5/26/22	113,559.73			626.64
5/27/22	5,183.50			
5/31/22	380,280.96	=		
	5,901,207.45 (15,614.59) 5,885,592.86	٨	15,614.59	19,374.18

to be refunded by comptroller \$ 19,374.18

TOWN/VILLAGE OF HARRISON RECEIVER OF TAXES MONTHLY REPORT FOR MAY 2022

UNPAID TAXES AS OF MAY

2022 TOWN/VILLAGE	\$26,839,979.40
2022 COUNTY	\$735,193.68
2021-22 SCHOOL	\$887,914.15
2021 TOWN/VILLAGE	\$299,440.72
2021 COUNTY	\$164,789.44

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)	SS.:

Michael Giordano, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That, as required by section 23, Chapter 105 of the Laws of 1915, as Amended, he did during the month covered by said report, duly deposit to The credit of the Town/Village of Harrison, all taxes, assessment, penalties, And monies as collected and received by him in a bank designated by the Town/village Board and file with the Supervisor/Mayor deposit slips showing The amount of such deposit.

That he did not during the month covered by said report, receive any Fees or monies in connection with his office of the Receiver of Taxes of the Town/Village of Harrison that were not deposited to the credit of the Town/Village of Harrison daily as received.

That the foregoing is complete and is true and correct in every respect And particular.

Michael Giordano
Receiver of Taxes

Day of	